Year ended March 31, 2016

(Latest period presented under previous
GAAP)

Profit as per previous GAAP  (6,645)

Adjustments

Loss of Parrys Sugar Industries Limited included on account of amalgamation
of PSIL with the company based on the Scheme of amalgamation

b  (2,613)

Recognition of fair value cost of unvested options f  (1)

Transfer of actuarial loss to Other Comprehensive income d  32

Effect of accounting Long term borrowings under Effective interest rate h  38

Deferred tax adjustments d,h,i  (22)

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 E.I.D.- Parry (India) Limited 155

Particulars Notes
Year ended March 31, 2016

(Latest period presented under previous
GAAP)

Total effect of transition  (2,566)

Profit for the year as per Ind AS  (9,211)

Other comprehensive income for the year (net of tax) g  42

Total comprehensive income under Ind AS  (9,169)

Note: Under previous GAAP, total comprehensive income was not reported. Therefore, the above reconciliation starts with profit under previous
GAAP.

55.3   Effect of Ind AS adpotion on the statement of cashflows for the year ended March 31, 2016

Particulars Previous G.A.A.P
Effect of transition of

Ind AS
Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities 85,015 9,462 94,477

Net cash flow used in investing activities (8,798) (735) (9,533)

Net cash flow used in financing activities (74,545) (6,224) (80,769)

Net (decrease) / increase in cash and cash equivalents 1,672 2,503 4,175

Cash and cash equivalents as at beginning of the Year 765 5 770

Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the Year 2,437 2,508 4,945

55.4  NOTES TO THE RECONCILIATIONS

a. Amalgamation  of Parry Phytoremedies Private Limited

Parry Phytoremedies Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company was amalgamated with the Company with the appointed date of
April 01, 2014, the effect of which was given in the previous GAAP in financial year 2015-16. This amalgamation would get covered as part of the
common control transactions as provided in Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations. Ind AS 103 requires that the amalgamation should be accounted
as if it was there on the earliest period reported being April 01, 2015. The effect of this change is an decrease in total equity as at April 01, 2015 of